
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Netherlands

France

Italy

England

Belgium

Spain

Hungary

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Portugal

Croatia

Poland

Germany

Serbia

23

25

27

53

53

58

63

64

69

72

76

81

85

91

19.137

18.550

19.188

15.232

15.002

13.630

13.418

13.839

13.079

12.438

12.003

12.387

11.258

10.715

9.668

10.431

10.318

7.885

8.009

6.846

6.861

7.753

7.016

6.466

6.726

6.549

6.557

6.997

13 - 10

7 - 18

11 - 16

28 - 25

31 - 22

30 - 28

32 - 31

41 - 23

35 - 34

35 - 37

46 - 30

40 - 41

36 - 49

35 - 56

4 - 6 - 1 - 2
1 - 2 - 1 - 6
2 - 1 - 3 - 1
5 - 4 - 2 - 7
1 - 2 - 2 - 6
3 - 6 - 3 - 4
3 - 13 - 7 - 5
8 - 10 - 6 - 1
6 - 7 - 10 - 8
6 - 3 - 5 - 8
11 - 5 - 5 - 9
2 - 8 - 7 - 11
7 - 9 - 6 - 10
7 - 7 - 4 - 13
13 - 8 - 9 - 11
9 - 1 - 10 - 3
8 - 11 - 12 - 4
12 - 5 - 8 - 9
12 - 3 - 8 - 12
4 - 12 - 11 - 10
5 - 14 - 14 - 13
10 - 9 - 9 - 2

10 - 10 - 13 - 7
13 - 11 - 12 - 5
14 - 4 - 4 - 14

11 - 13 - 13 - 12
9 - 12 - 11 - 3

14 - 14 - 14 - 14

Date 10-08-2024
Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:20:55

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Nick Eestermans

Twan Swart

Clément Carlin

Joshua Newman

Andrea Aguzzoli

Quentin Daza

Edoardo Saggioro

Nicolas Renard

Alessandro Lorenzini

Juan De Dios Venegas Garcia

Miguel Encarnado

Lukaš  Dori ak

Cristian Corradi

Aymeric Chambon

Mandy Swart

Maxime Duym

Netherlands

Netherlands

France

England

Italy

France

Italy

France

Italy

Spain

Portugal

Czech Republic

Italy

France

Netherlands

Belgium

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

5

5

6

7

7

7

7

9

9

10

10

11

5.808

5.082

4.615

5.098

5.209

4.541

4.733

4.940

4.931

4.259

4.166

4.328

4.315

4.454

3.908

4.133

3.416

2.549

2.348

2.701

2.952

2.594

2.563

2.954

3.038

2.311

2.168

2.383

2.158

2.616

1.978

2.342

13

15

17

13

23

15

19

27

18

4

14

22

5

5

13

16

1 - 1

2 - 1

1 - 2

3 - 1

2 - 3

1 - 4

2 - 4

2 - 5

1 - 6

5 - 2

3 - 4

4 - 5

6 - 3

3 - 7

4 - 6

8 - 3

Date 10-08-2024
Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:18:34

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Máté Dósa

Jonas Van Impe

Thibo Sinnaeve

Victor Jose Casablanca Garrido

Lewis Bray

William McCranor

Roland Vidó

Dimitar Tomov

Denis Angelov

Kristijan Komar

Vito Frin i

Bartosz Krzyzak

Fabian Gesierich

Martin Takács

Ond ej Stehlik

Martin Tur an

Florian Krogull

Carlos Javier Casablanca Garrido

Bernard Jakub Ozga

Ivo Figueira

Kaloyan Milenov

Hungary

Belgium

Belgium

Spain

England

England

Hungary

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Croatia

Croatia

Poland

Germany

Hungary

Czech Republic

Serbia

Germany

Spain

Poland

Portugal

Bulgaria

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

11

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

16

16

17

17

17

18

18

18

3.740

3.803

3.683

3.344

3.691

3.637

3.575

4.148

3.659

3.447

3.883

3.772

3.292

3.284

2.944

3.519

3.419

3.288

3.405

3.363

3.052

2.075

2.034

1.863

1.849

1.898

2.189

1.929

2.636

2.594

1.915

2.697

2.351

2.147

1.740

1.544

2.410

2.363

1.685

2.039

1.868

1.762

17

15

21

18

17

6

18

19

15

21

16

14

17

13

15

11

19

8

27

20

26

7 - 4

7 - 5

6 - 6

5 - 7

7 - 6

5 - 8

6 - 7

11 - 3

13 - 1

5 - 9

13 - 2

10 - 5

4 - 11

9 - 7

8 - 8

3 - 14

4 - 13

9 - 8

7 - 11

8 - 10

8 - 10

Time
16:18:34

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Georgi Stefanov

Ond ej Holub

Szymon Kucharski

Daniel Mendes

Vasilije Miloševi

Luka Kristi

Aleksa Brki

Daniel Walter

Claas Langhorst

Teun Janssen

Dirk Joosten

Andreas Decraene

Mario Mati

Ieben Dermul

Péter Bakó

Joshua Derry

Juan Ángel García Pozas

Pablo Montes Girol

Valentin Kosti

David Holub

Pedro Marques

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Poland

Portugal

Serbia

Croatia

Serbia

Germany

Germany

Netherlands

Netherlands

Belgium

Croatia

Belgium

Hungary

England

Spain

Spain

Serbia

Czech Republic

Portugal

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

18

20

22

23

23

24

25

26

27

2

6

8

9

10

10

10

11

11

12

12

12

2.980

3.412

2.886

2.593

2.376

2.162

2.557

2.528

2.019

2.566

1.773

1.813

1.338

1.570

1.527

1.405

1.437

1.302

1.555

1.484

1.217

1.747

1.807

1.628

1.331

1.505

1.159

1.527

1.346

1.154

2.566

1.773

1.813

1.338

1.570

1.527

1.405

1.437

1.302

1.555

1.484

1.217

8

16

5

18

7

17

13

10

9

13

1

10

12

1

1

7

7

11

4

6

4

9 - 9

11 - 9

10 - 12

12 - 11

9 - 14

14 - 10

11 - 14

14 - 12

14 - 13

X - 2

6 - X

X - 8

X - 9

10 - X

10 - X

X - 10

X - 11

11 - X

12 - X

12 - X

X - 12

Time
16:18:35

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

João Pereira

Vojt ch Orel

Micha  Kaj

Yestyn Sephton

Szabolcs Smányi

Jedrzej Paprocki

Sara Strbad

Ilija Antanaskovic

Portugal

Czech Republic

Poland

England

Hungary

Poland

Croatia

Serbia

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

1.099

911

1.461

1.401

1.292

863

1.173

708

1.099

911

1.461

1.401

1.292

863

1.173

708

1

9

11

13

3

11

6

14

12 - X

X - 12

13 - X

13 - X

X - 13

X - 13

14 - X

X - 14

Time
16:18:35

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Netherlands
Italy
France
Belgium
Bulgaria
England
Spain
Croatia
Hungary
Czech Republic
Portugal
Poland
Germany
Serbia

10
16
18
22
23
25
28
30
31
34
37
41
49
56

9.469

8.870

8.119

8.009

7.753

7.347

6.846

6.726

6.557

6.063

5.972

5.838

4.701

3.718

2.566

2.563

2.348

2.342

2.636

2.701

2.311

2.697

2.075

1.945

1.998

2.351

1.346

1.109

1 - 2 - 1 - 6

3 - 6 - 3 - 4

5 - 4 - 2 - 7

6 - 3 - 5 - 8

9 - 1 - 10 - 3

8 - 10 - 6 - 1

2 - 8 - 7 - 11

10 - 9 - 9 - 2

7 - 7 - 4 - 13

12 - 5 - 8 - 9

4 - 12 - 11 - 10

13 - 11 - 12 - 5

11 - 13 - 13 - 12

14 - 14 - 14 - 14

718

921

508

399

554

401

881

590

545

438

564

402

293

318

Date 10-08-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:19:44

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Joshua Newman

Denis Angelov

Twan Swart

Nick Eestermans

Vito Frin i

Teun Janssen

Clément Carlin

Juan De Dios Venegas Garcia

Dimitar Tomov

Maxime Duym

Andrea Aguzzoli

England

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Netherlands

Croatia

Netherlands

France

Spain

Bulgaria

Belgium

Italy

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

2.701

2.594

2.533

2.392

2.697

2.566

2.348

2.311

2.636

2.342

2.257

111

248

150

126

104

306

118

405

121

120

260

6

11

4

8

14

13

9

1

11

2

10

Date 10-08-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:14:38

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Cristian Corradi

Edoardo Saggioro

Máté Dósa

Miguel Encarnado

Quentin Daza

Bartosz Krzyzak

Jonas Van Impe

Nicolas Renard

Lukaš  Dori ak

Mandy Swart

Alessandro Lorenzini

Thibo Sinnaeve

Lewis Bray

Aymeric Chambon

Roland Vidó

Martin Takács

Italy

Italy

Hungary

Portugal

France

Poland

Belgium

France

Czech Republic

Netherlands

Italy

Belgium

England

France

Hungary

Hungary

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

2.157

2.563

2.075

1.998

1.947

2.351

2.034

1.986

1.945

1.978

1.893

1.820

1.793

1.838

1.646

1.544

248

174

85

159

139

114

122

164

169

136

239

66

89

87

148

182

1

12

11

5

3

9

10

13

12

5

8

12

7

1

10

2

Time
16:14:38

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Victor Jose Casablanca Garrido

Andreas Decraene

Carlos Javier Casablanca Garrido

William McCranor

Ond ej Stehlik

Ond ej Holub

Kristijan Komar

Mario Mati

Georgi Stefanov

Ivo Figueira

Joshua Derry

Kaloyan Milenov

Luka Kristi

Juan Ángel García Pozas

Bernard Jakub Ozga

Daniel Mendes

Spain

Belgium

Spain

England

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Croatia

Croatia

Bulgaria

Portugal

England

Bulgaria

Croatia

Spain

Poland

Portugal

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

1.495

1.813

1.603

1.448

1.400

1.807

1.532

1.338

1.233

1.495

1.405

1.290

1.159

1.437

1.366

1.262

161

91

153

93

106

110

192

213

69

145

108

116

81

162

104

132

4

10

1

3

2

13

9

12

6

8

7

14

8

7

14

13

Time
16:14:39

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Fabian Gesierich

Daniel Walter

Szymon Kucharski

Pedro Marques

Vojt ch Orel

Szabolcs Smányi

Claas Langhorst

Florian Krogull

Jedrzej Paprocki

Martin Tur an

Aleksa Brki

Vasilije Miloševi

Ilija Antanaskovic

Germany

Germany

Poland

Portugal

Czech Republic

Hungary

Germany

Germany

Poland

Serbia

Serbia

Serbia

Serbia

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

1.145

1.346

1.258

1.217

911

1.292

1.154

1.056

863

1.109

1.030

871

708

56

134

119

128

53

130

42

61

65

88

90

71

69

7

4

3

4

9

3

6

5

11

2

6

5

14

Time
16:14:39

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Swart Twan

Venegas Garcia Juan De Dios

Aguzzoli Andrea

Encarnado Miguel

Renard Nicolas

Sinnaeve Thibo

Takács  Martin

McCranor William

Stefanov Georgi

Kristi  Luka

Gesierich Fabian

Orel Vojt ch

Paprocki Jedrzej

Antanaskovic Ilija

Netherlands

Spain

Italy

Portugal

France

Belgium

Hungary

England

Bulgaria

Croatia

Germany

Czech Republic

Poland

Serbia

2.533

2.311

2.257

1.998

1.986

1.820

1.544

1.448

1.233

1.159

1.145

911

863

708

150

405

260

159

164

66

182

93

69

81

56

53

65

69

4

1

10

5

13

12

2

3

6

8

7

9

11

14

Date 10-08-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:13:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Angelov Denis

Janssen Teun

Duym Maxime

Daza Quentin

Dori ak  Lukaš

Lorenzini Alessandro

Vidó Roland

Casablanca Garrido Carlos Javier

Komar Kristijan

Derry Joshua

Ozga Bernard Jakub

Marques Pedro

Langhorst Claas

Miloševi  Vasilije

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Belgium

France

Czech Republic

Italy

Hungary

Spain

Croatia

England

Poland

Portugal

Germany

Serbia

2.594

2.566

2.342

1.947

1.945

1.893

1.646

1.603

1.532

1.405

1.366

1.217

1.154

871

248

306

120

139

169

239

148

153

192

108

104

128

42

71

11

13

2

3

12

8

10

1

9

7

14

4

6

5

Date 10-08-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:13:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Eestermans Nick

Carlin Clément

Corradi Cristian

Dósa Máté

Van Impe Jonas

Bray Lewis

Casablanca Garrido Victor Jose

Stehlik  Ond ej

Mati  Mario

Milenov Kaloyan

Mendes Daniel

Kucharski Szymon

Krogull Florian

Brki  Aleksa

Netherlands

France

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

England

Spain

Czech Republic

Croatia

Bulgaria

Portugal

Poland

Germany

Serbia

2.392

2.348

2.157

2.075

2.034

1.793

1.495

1.400

1.338

1.290

1.262

1.258

1.056

1.030

126

118

248

85

122

89

161

106

213

116

132

119

61

90

8

9

1

11

10

7

4

2

12

14

13

3

5

6

Date 10-08-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:13:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Newman Joshua

Frin i  Vito

Tomov Dimitar

Saggioro Edoardo

Krzyzak Bartosz

Swart Mandy

Chambon Aymeric

Decraene Andreas

Holub  Ond ej

Figueira Ivo

García Pozas Juan Ángel

Walter Daniel

Smányi  Szabolcs

Tur an Martin

England

Croatia

Bulgaria

Italy

Poland

Netherlands

France

Belgium

Czech Republic

Portugal

Spain

Germany

Hungary

Serbia

2.701

2.697

2.636

2.563

2.351

1.978

1.838

1.813

1.807

1.495

1.437

1.346

1.292

1.109

111

104

121

174

114

136

87

91

110

145

162

134

130

88

6

14

11

12

9

5

1

10

13

8

7

4

3

2

Date 10-08-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Serbian Federation

.

Time
16:13:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 3.528 4.066 3.316 3.115 14.025

Weight [g] 46.479 49.088 50.710 53.599 199.876

Anglers Present [N.] 28 28 28 28 112

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 1.659,96 1.753,14 1.811,07 1.914,25 1.784,61

Av. weight of fish [g] 13,17 12,07 15,29 17,21 14,25

Event: 16th Coarse Angling Youth World Championship U25 2024
Organizer Fed: Serbian Federation
Venue: Kanal DTD - Kajtasovo, Bela Crkva
Date: 10-08-2024
LEG n.: 1 & 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 199.876 Total Fish [N.]: 14.025 Total av. weight of fish [g] 14,25

Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish Caught N. 1.872 2.167 1.786 1.707 7.532

Weight [g] 21.916 24.081 22.928 27.063 95.988

Anglers Present [N.] 14 14 14 14 56

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 1.565,43 1.720,07 1.637,71 1.933,07 1.714,07

Av. weight of fish [g] 11,71 11,11 12,84 15,85 12,74

Event: 16th Coarse Angling Youth World Championship U25 2024
Organizer Fed: Serbian Federation
Venue: Kanal DTD - Kajtasovo, Bela Crkva
Date: 10-08-2024
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 95.988 Total Fish [N.]: 7.532 Total av. weight of fish [g] 12,74
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